Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Public Relations

3-5-2021

Lindengiving Donates to Five Acres Animal Shelter

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases

Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

Recommended Citation

Lindenwood University, "Lindengiving Donates to Five Acres Animal Shelter" (2021). *Archived Lindenwood Press Releases*. 1488.

https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases/1488

This Press Release is brought to you for free and open access by the Public Relations at Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Archived Lindenwood Press Releases by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. For more information, please contact phuffman@lindenwood.edu.

LINDENGIVING DONATES TO FIVE ACRES ANIMAL SHELTER

March 5, 2021

Lindenwood's community outreach endeavor, LindenGiving, partnered with Five Acres Animal Shelter for the February initiative. Led by Beverly Porter, LindenGiving strives to give back to the local St. Charles community in immediate and impactful ways.

Throughout February, Lindenwood invited employees, students, alumni, and friends to support the shelter in several ways, including contributions towards veterinary care for animals, donating items of need, or volunteering time at the shelter.

The <u>Psychology Interest Club</u> held a Cause for Paws event on campus and made toys to donate to the dogs and cats at the shelter, in conjunction with the LindenGiving initiative.

Porter delivered the items and presented a check to Five Acres Animal Shelter, where many Lindenwood employees and students currently volunteer. "Although community service is nothing new for Lindenwood University, it's exciting to bring additional structure and focus to such an important value of the university through LindenGiving," she shared. "Our first 2021 event for Five Acres Animal Shelter was a huge success due to the Lindenwood community's generosity and concern for animals. After presenting the donations to Five Acres, I had the honor of touring the facilities. It was quickly evident that the staff develop excellent, tailored care plans for each animal and maintain clean and friendly facilities. Five Acres truly supplies a great temporary home for animals in need and provides a great resource to the St. Charles area."

LindenGiving, in its inaugural year, aims to directly support the needs of the St. Charles community and partners with nonprofit organizations to direct efforts. The LindenGiving committee is in the planning process for the next initiative, which will take place in late spring or early summer. For more information or to make a gift to support this community outreach endeavor, please visit the LindenGiving website.